

May 28, 2013

The Eastvale Community Foundation is happy to announce it will be hosting the **1**st **Annual Eastvale Community Foundation Golf Tournament,** on Friday, August 16, 2013, with a 1 p.m. shotgun start. This event will feature leaders not only in the Eastvale community, but also leaders in the business community in southern California.

The golf tournament will be followed by a fun and casual buffet dinner party which will include a DJ and some great silent auction items for everyone to bid on. We are seeking donations from all our local business including restaurants, retailers, services, wine tours, sports tickets or memorabilia, concert tickets or other great experiences. Gift certificates are also very much appreciated.

The Eastvale Community Foundation is a City-formed non-profit made up of all volunteers with every penny earned going right back into the community of Eastvale with children's scholarships and programs as well as events and programs to help all those in the city.

On behalf of the Eastvale Community Foundation, we thank you for considering our event and hope that you will be joining us in making this event a great success, or possibly considering one of our many sponsorship opportunities to showcase your business.

For your records, our tax identification number is 80-0725863.

Thanks again for your consideration and support.

Sincerely,

Al Nassar, Executive Director Eastvale Community Foundation